Amend CSSB 570 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 361.1121(a)(3), Health and Safety Code (page 1, lines 59-60), strike Paragraph (A) of the subdivision and substitute the following:

(A) in or on a vehicle that:

(i) has been crushed; or

(ii) is being transported to a registered metal recycling entity or a licensed used automotive parts recycler; or

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 361.1121, Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 12-13), strike Subsection (b) of the section and substitute the following:

(b) A customer may retain a scrap or used tire removed from the customer's vehicle during the purchase of a tire. A retailer whose customer retains a scrap tire shall keep a record of the return in accordance with commission rules at least until the third anniversary of the date the customer returned the tire.

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 361.1121, Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 18-19), strike Subsection (d) of the section and reletter subsequent subsections and cross-references accordingly.

(4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 361.1122, Health and Safety Code (page 2, line 47), between "<u>PROCESSORS</u>" and the underlined period, insert "<u>; MANIFEST</u> <u>REQUIREMENT</u>".

(5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 361.1122(g), Health and Safety Code (page 3, lines 46-47), strike "<u>transporter</u> <u>and a generator</u>" and substitute "<u>person</u>".

1